
FY 2022 Resident Course Calendar
Course Costs include ground transportation, course fee, meals and lodging

Oct 21 Nov 21 Dec 21 Jan 22 Feb 22 Mar 22

*3 Dec  
SMC0002

2 Feb – 03Mar

(75)

22-08

CTOC 1

9 – 31 Mar

(100)

*14 Jan  
SMC0021

22-07

PTSS 1

22-01

CTOC-COI

16 - 18Nov

22-07a PTSS ELEC

11 Jan - 1 Feb

(8)

*06 Nov SMC0025

(35)

22-01 CTOC COI CTOC COI $2616
22-02 German American Regional Security Studies GARSS $993
22-03 International Program on Cyber Security Studies (Virtual) iPCSS $190
22-04 European Security Seminar EU-NATO ESS EU-NATO $1923
22-05 CT Community of Interest G-CT-COI $1136
22-06 FAO Russian Way of Warfare (Invitationonly) FAO RWOW $NA
22-07a/14a/20a English Language Enhancement Course ELEC $9606/$9606/$9774
22-07 Program on Terrorism and Security Studies PTSS $7608
22-08 Program on Countering Transnational Organized Crime CTOC $5422

* Nomination Due dates 1

21-20

PASS MMC

07 Sep - 08 Oct
(50 

Participants)

SMC0014

22-03

iPCSS

VIRTUAL

30Nov - 16 Dec

(TBD)

*29 Oct  
SMC0023

22-05

CT-COI 1

19 - 21 Jan

(75)

22-06

10 Jan –04
Feb

*10Nov

(TBD)

RWOW
22-02

GARSS

15 – 19 Nov  

(30)

*22 Okt



FY 2022 Resident Course Calendar
Course Costs include ground transportation, course fee, meals and lodging

22-09 European Security Seminar - East
22-10 CTOC COI

ESS-E
CTOC COI

$1433
$906

22-11 Seminar on Regional Security SRS $4556
22-12 CTOC International Forum CTOC IF $1711
22-13 European Security Seminar - South ESS-S $1700
22-14 Program on Terrorism and Security Studies PTSS $7608
22-15 Senior Executive Seminar SES $1843

Apr 22 May 22 Jun 22 Sep 22

22-13

16 –20
May

(75)

*16 Mar  
SMC0032

22-14a PTSS ELEC
19 Apr - 23 May

(8)

*19 Feb SMC0025

ESS-S

22-15 22-17

SES CTOC 2

27 Jun-1
Jul

06 - 28Jul

(68) (100)

*27 Apr  
SMC0005

*07 May  
SMC0021

22-20

PASS

(89)

08 Sep - 22Nov

*08 Jul  
SMC0014

22-20a PASS ELEC
02 Aug - 06 Sep

(12)

*03 Jun SMC0025

*26 Mar  
SMC0034

22-14

PTSS 2

24 May - 21Jun

22-12

*11 Feb  
SMC0012

(45)

22-11

26Apr-
13May

(75)

22-10

CTOCCOI
D.C.

21- 28May

(36)

22-22
Area

Studies COI

20 - 22Sep

(30)

22-18

FAO  
RWOW

27 Jul -
22Aug

(39)

22-09

ESS-E

4 - 8 Apr

(65)

*14 Jan  
SMC0031

* Nomination Due dates 2

22-21
ESS-N
virtual

12 - 16 Sep

(30)

22-16
PCSS

TBD

22-19
CT-COI 2

24-26 Aug

(75)

Jul 22 Aug 22

22-16 Program on Cyber Security Studies
22-17 Program on Countering Transnational Organized Crime

PCSS
CTOC COI

$TBD
$5422

22-18 FAO Russian Way of Warfare (Invitationonly) RWOW $NA
22-19 CT Community of Interest CT-COI $1136
22-20 Program on Applied Security Studies PASS $13573
22-21 European Security Seminar - North (Virtual) ESS-N $NA
22-22 Area Studies COI AS-COI $2500

SRS

22-04

ESS-

EU-NATO

2 - 6 May

(60)

*11 Mar
SMC0035

CTOC  IF
Rome
3 – 5 May

(50)



REGISTRAR’S OFFICE STAFF
registrar@marshallcenter.org

Ms. Gwyneth Kozma Registrar
+49-8821-750-2327
Gwyneth.Kozma@marshallcenter.org

SMSgt Martin Rein (Visa specialist)
+49-8821-750-2512
Martin.Rein@marshallcenter.org

Mr. Tim Carlsson
+49-8821-750-2328
Charles.Carlsson@marshallcenter.org

Ms. Leigh Ann Truly
+49-8821-750-2566
Leigh.Truly@marshallcenter.org

Ms. Melinda Burelli
+49-8821-750-2701
Melinda.Burelli@marshallcenter.org

Ms. Milla Beckwith
+49-8821-750-2229
Ludmilla.Beckwith@marshallcenter.org

CSM Andreas Merz  

Deputy Registrar

+49-8821-750-2262
Andreas.Merz@marshallcenter.org

Ms. MarionSmith
+49-8821-750-2671
Marion.Smith@marshallcenter.org

Ms. LydiaDaleccio
+49-8821-750-2530
Lydia.Daleccio@marshallcenter.org
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